PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 1/28/16

FILE NO. 160056 MOTION NO.

1	[Appointment, Food Security Task Force - Ryan Thayer]
2	
3	Motion appointing Ryan Thayer, for an indefinite term, to the Food Security Task Force
4	
5	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
6	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Food Security
7	Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Health Code, Sections 470.1 and 470.2, for the
8	terms specified:
9	Ryan Thayer, seat 5, succeeding Deloris McGee, resigned, must be nominated by the
10	Food Security Task Force and a representative of a community-based organization that
11	provides nutritional support and increases the food security of San Francisco residents, for an
12	indefinite term.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	